FY 2023-2024 OPIOID SETTLEMENT
PROCEEDS GRANTS PROGRAM
AWARDEES



Safe and Health Duval Coalition, Inc. North Florida Poly-Drug Task Force 93.43 $112,000.00
2 Community Coalition Alliance, Inc. UL (AeEE D RS Ol I ess 92.14 $493,940.72
(DAROO)
3 Inspire to Rise, Inc. Inspired Youth Program 92.00 $195,024.15
4 Volunteers in Medicine Jacksonville, Inc. Primary Opioid Prevention for At-Risk Patients 90.17 $178,733.00
5 NAMI Jacksonville Florida, Inc. Connection Recovery Support 87.00 $57,194.00
6 2y el EE BD @ Nefiineee: BGCNF SMART Moves Program 85.71 $496,202.00
Florida, Inc.
Preventing Opioid and Substance Use with
4 VEgE 4 GTEER (neareeiEiae Evidence-Based Resilience Skills for Youth SilE SlRrad
8 ACE Medical, LLC The ATRAC Program - Prevention 77.00 $32,700.00
9 Community Rehabilitation Center, Inc. CRC Prevention Programming 76.40 $471,525.00
10 NET (G SeUEEIem el AEfiEiel Florida Recovery Schools 7417 $89,468.80

Services, Inc.



Gateway Community Services, Inc.

|.M. Sulzbacher Center for the Homeless, Inc.

Baptist Health System, Inc.

Community Rehabilitation Center, Inc.

Metro Treatment of Florida, L.P.

ACE Medical, LLC

Mobile MAT Unit

Sulzbacher Substance Abuse
Treatment Program

Path to Sobriety: Providing Life-
Saving Treatment to Patients with IV
Drug Associated Endocarditis

CRC Outpatient Treatment
Programs

H.O.PE. Duval (Healing. Opioid.
Prevention. Education.)

The ATRAC Program - Treatment

96.29

95.57

95.00

86.33

86.17

80.00

$431,574.39

$499,963.00

$290,487.00

$458,339.00

$500,000.00

$103,320.00



RECOVERY SUPPORT

Average
Score

Agency Name Program Name

Request

|.M. Sulzbacher Center for the Homeless, Sulzbacher Substance Abuse

L Inc. Recovery Program sasl $496,819.00
2 Operation New Hope, Inc. Ready4Work Recovery Support 94.71 $273,191.32
3 Rebel Recovery Florida Inc. CEMTAEENERTS FIlsiig) ¢ C2E 94.29 $331,107.68

Coordination

4 The City Rescue Mission, Inc. HirlEiletss Reseentel el ede 92.83 $500,000.00
Recovery Program

5 Project Save Lives, Inc. OUD Residential Director 89.00 $20,535.36
6 Metro Treatment of Florida, L.P. Ride to Recovery 73.50 $300,000.00
7 Serenity Granted, LLC Operation Opioid Abatement Director 72.50 $30,500.00

8 ACE Medical, LLC The ATRAC Program - Recovery 66.33 $29,850.00



TOTAL FUNDS AWARDED

Total Amount
Funded Category Requested/Awarded Total Amount Budgeted

Treatment $2,283,683.39 $2,387,340.12

TOTAL $6,542,250.15 $7,234,364.00



