# FY 2023-2024 OPIOID SETTLEMENT PROCEEDS GRANTS PROGRAM AWARDEES

## **PREVENTION**

Ranking	Agency Name	Program Name	Average Score	Request
1	Safe and Health Duval Coalition, Inc.	North Florida Poly-Drug Task Force	93.43	\$112,000.00
2	Community Coalition Alliance, Inc.	Duval's Approach to Reduce Opioid Overdose (DAROO)	92.14	\$493,940.72
3	Inspire to Rise, Inc.	Inspired Youth Program	92.00	\$195,024.15
4	Volunteers in Medicine Jacksonville, Inc.	Primary Opioid Prevention for At-Risk Patients	90.17	\$178,733.00
5	NAMI Jacksonville Florida, Inc.	Connection Recovery Support	87.00	\$57,194.00
6	Boys' and Girls' Club of Northeast Florida, Inc.	BGCNF SMART Moves Program	85.71	\$496,202.00
7	Yoga 4 Change Incorporated	Preventing Opioid and Substance Use with Evidence-Based Resilience Skills for Youth	81.43	\$149,775.73
8	ACE Medical, LLC	The ATRAC Program - Prevention	77.00	\$32,700.00
9	Community Rehabilitation Center, Inc.	CRC Prevention Programming	76.40	\$471,525.00
10	New Hope Education and Addiction Services, Inc.	Florida Recovery Schools	74.17	\$89,468.80

## **TREATMENT**

Ranking	Agency Name	Program Name	Average Score	Request
1	Gateway Community Services, Inc.	Mobile MAT Unit	96.29	\$431,574.39
2	I.M. Sulzbacher Center for the Homeless, Inc.	Sulzbacher Substance Abuse Treatment Program	95.57	\$499,963.00
3	Baptist Health System, Inc.	Path to Sobriety: Providing Life- Saving Treatment to Patients with IV Drug Associated Endocarditis	95.00	\$290,487.00
4	Community Rehabilitation Center, Inc.	CRC Outpatient Treatment Programs	86.33	\$458,339.00
5	Metro Treatment of Florida, L.P.	H.O.P.E. Duval (Healing. Opioid. Prevention. Education.)	86.17	\$500,000.00
6	ACE Medical, LLC	The ATRAC Program - Treatment	80.00	\$103,320.00

### **RECOVERY SUPPORT**

Ranking	Agency Name	Program Name	Average Score	Request
1	I.M. Sulzbacher Center for the Homeless, Inc.	Sulzbacher Substance Abuse Recovery Program	96.57	\$496,819.00
2	Operation New Hope, Inc.	Ready4Work Recovery Support	94.71	\$273,191.32
3	Rebel Recovery Florida Inc.	Comprehensive Housing & Care Coordination	94.29	\$331,107.68
4	The City Rescue Mission, Inc.	LifeBuilders Residential Addiction Recovery Program	92.83	\$500,000.00
5	Project Save Lives, Inc.	OUD Residential Director	89.00	\$20,535.36
6	Metro Treatment of Florida, L.P.	Ride to Recovery	73.50	\$300,000.00
7	Serenity Granted, LLC	Operation Opioid Abatement Director	72.50	\$30,500.00
8	ACE Medical, LLC	The ATRAC Program - Recovery	66.33	\$29,850.00

#### **TOTAL FUNDS AWARDED**

Funded Category	Total Amount Requested/Awarded	Total Amount Budgeted	
Prevention	\$2,276,563.40	\$2,459,683.76	
Treatment	\$2,283,683.39	\$2,387,340.12	
Recovery Support	\$1,982,003.36	\$2,387,340.12	
TOTAL	\$6,542,250.15	\$7,234,364.00	